INS. CASE OWNER:	10 States Na	CC 4/ Asm 180	12519, 1	170382	IDAC: 71867
MS CASE OWNER	16.1 3	ASSIGN		* 0	al al a
· Surveyor:	Kalvin	DOI:	109/18	Date / Time :	NE (04) 1h
Pre-assign / CCU /	FTE			Registered in Meric	nen:
Insured Vehicle No.	X.	NovoZ	Claim No.	. Sfn	verMD,
Name of Insured	P.C. AMA C	my. Construction	Policy No.	. P1	284869
Insured Tel No.	, ,	HP:		m.f.	Co. (03A)
Excess Sec II :SS	-	24-01-0	Make / Model		01
			Place of Accide	nt:(((1/\/\))	res Lo
Is driver the owner?	011 . 444	Nature of Accident :			
If NO, Driver Nam	W	AH MINOU	OI GIA REPOR	ET: YES/NO ; TP	GIA REPORT: YES / NO
Driver Tel ?	117.13	OSY (VIL: YES / NOW)	Insured Liability	y: %	Final? Yes/No
SH C 6248	<u>C</u>				→
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS WSP: Tel: Liabilii RMKS		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/ Time					
110	SHC GARG -USTE	4 Howell Brown 10	100A W17/16	STAGE	DATE/PIC
gry	201 0 10 11			Non-Reporting ltr (1 Non-Reporting ltr (2	
.4.)				Non-Reporting ltr (F	inal):
				Notification ltr (if no	n-pickup):
				Call OI: After call ltr to OI:	JOH 13 11/18
				Documentation Ch	ck List: Handler Typist
				Notification ltr (if no	
				After call ltr to OI:	
17-11-18	10 ATT PLA	AUTOL CON	CLO (MA)	Authorisation To Ac	
	71011	W/01 CON	TICHO	Release Voucher:	
		VO LECTION	MARKE	Final Repair Bill:	
		N(1) 12205	100	Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice	
		WILL JENLY	LVA.	LTA / GIA :	
	2.			Medical Bill:	
				PIR:	× i
				Mandate/Reject Ins	struction:
				LOD	
	-	WALL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR		Payment Breakdov	m Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos	
				Others:	THE PARTY OF THE P
FINALIZATION	Date/Time;	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	and the second s
Repair Cost:	S\$ (	days) Reduction;	%		Email Call
	Date/Time: \8 - \2 - \8	Confirm with GARY	-	Email Call	
Final Liability: 6 51	553,691.50	-		If NO or B 28, Ass	Lia:
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS 653.58(	days) 08.93		OIVC	OMING OUT
Loss of Use (LOU):	S\$ (\$ x	days)		TP	The state of the s
Loss of Income (LOI):	ss 240 (s 40 x			11.00	MATIN RUAD
LOR only LOU only		OR + LOI [Tick only o	ne]		
GIA/LTA Search Medical:	S\$ 2.××	300		W-220	+6
Medical: Disbursement:	S\$ S\$	/- m	Inne \		ormal/Reject/Private Settle
Legal Cost	SS / CO /	(e.g. Tow/ Independ	cut)	2) Report Format:	
LCRAI COSE	ss 4 587.08	Global Sum SS: 4.58	7	3) Survey fee:	
	23		The second secon	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	
Total:	Date/Time;	Confirm with:		Email Catt	
Total: FINAL PAYMENT Payee 1:		Confirm with:	JE MUNIM	Email Call	RVICES PIE LM
Total: FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time;	The Art Property	JE MONE	The second secon	RVICES PIE LOS

REF: AXA (ASM)

	200	TOMHENT.				
From:	26092018	Veh No.	SHC 6248	۲۲ Yr Regn:	3°04	214
Estimated Cost:		Type: M.Car / M.	.Cycle / Bus / Van / L	_orry / T <b>Ø</b> i / Prir	me Mover /	
$\wedge$	RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / T				
To Inspect Vehicle No:	SHC PIASC	Make:	KIA Opt	M	c.c /	(85
at Workshop m/s	Premier	Colour	silver	A/C: Ins	u <b>(3</b> d / Std /	NI / NA
	Change South Ave >	Sp.Reading	557556	T/Radio: Ins	Øed / Std	NI/NA
Insured	1000	Eng/No:				
Policy No.		C/No.	KNAG	M414 AF5	5436	66
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: Goo	od / Fa <b>h</b> / Poor / Buri	nt		
Sum Insured:	Excess:	Steering: Inor	4 / Jammed / Leaker	d / Burnt or		
(Client's Record)		Brake: Inor	er / Jammed / Leake	d / Burnt or		
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil / S	KRim / STD <b>⊘</b> Rim			
		Tyre Size:	F: 2	205/651	U f	
(Policy Condition)	,		R:	٠,	kij	
Remark: The veh had comm	enced its N/S 0/S	BS / DUN / EXN	NOVA / GY / FS / LIZA	A / MIC / OHTSU	/ PIR / SUM	A1 /
repair at the time of	of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO	or or	Harkak		
Bal, or Market Value:		Front		Rear		
IDAC Accident Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal.	<del>)</del> mm	R/Bal.	7	mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal.	+ mm	L/Bal.	+	mm
Est. Repairs: 5	days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 25			26/9/18	
Lum Sum:	% 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at	-	Prenser		
CA / REV / REP. / 24	4 HRS	Des. of Damage	es: Frt / Rear / O/S		Rooftop	or
Date: Barra	Vehicle: IN / OUT on Contacted:	The state of the s		Ms has		
		The U/C /	Chassis frame / Bo	dy Structure aff	fected due t	o collision.
Date / Time Action / Ins	struction		•		4.	
to a					-1	
\$	5,450					
	_					
					χ.	
		R()	1-995.	10/37/		
Date/Time, File Pass to?	: Preli. Report	Days Of Repa		1	/	
-	: Final Report	Resurvey No.		Survey Fe	e l	
Date/Time, File Return to?	J. Fillal Keport	nesurvey ivo.	of trip.	Transportation		
2)	Add Fe	e: Site In:	sp (\$	) S+RS		
		: Intervie	9W (\$	) Photos		
Report Format :		: Tech. I	Invs (\$	) Others		
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	0	:Weeke	and (\$			

# PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

26-Sep-18

ECTIMATE DEDAID DILL	FOR KIA ORTIMA	DECN NO.	CHC 6249 C
ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL	FUR KIA UP I IIVIA	REGN NO.	3HC 6248 C

ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.

1 pc	n/s head lamp / CM	S	1.028 00
1 pc	Bonnet grille XM	S	385.00
1 pc	Front bumper	\$	531.00
1 pc	Front bumper emblem @ \$44.00	5	44.00
2 pcs	Front bumper n/s & o/s side retainer @ \$16.00 16 00 16 100	s	32.00
1 pc	Front bumper n/s upper bracket @ \$16.00 (~	\$	16.00
1 pc	Front bumper n/s support bracket @ \$16.00	\$	16.00
1 pc	Front bumper n/s protector @ \$51 00 🔀 🗸	\$	51.00
1 pc	Front bumper n/s fog lamp cover @ \$66.00 ×	\$	66.00
1 pc	Front n/s wheel cover @ \$116.00 + Ages	\$	116.00
1 pc	Front n/s fender @ \$384.00 — M	S	384.00
1 pc	Front n/s fender inner shield @ \$120.00 - #~	\$	120.00
	Front Support Parel Dead \$645	\$	2,789.00
	Less 10%	\$	278.90
S/NETT	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer	S	2,510.10
1 set	Front bumper clips . To take	s	48.00
1 pc	Front n/s fender sticker > 10	s	30.00
1 set	Front n/s fender inner shield clips	s	28.00
1 set	N/s door stickers	s	100.00
1 pc	Front n/s headlamp lower clip @ \$6.00	S	6.00
1 pc		-5	3.00
1000	Sundry Towing Fee  Front n/s headlamp side clip @ \$3.00  Date: Kallul (CAC)  26/q/8 /066	1	
	Sundry / 26/9/18 1000	S	5000 20 her
	Towing Fee	\$	50.00
	To check for wiring and focus front n/s head lamp	5.	4000 20
	To check front n/s wheel alignment	disto	8000 10
	To dismantle / refit the inner garnishes, inner linings, inner trims, cushion seat, carpet, etc to facilitate repairs.	\$	180-00 +2.
	To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighten, repair, reshape and adjust of the bonnet, support panel, front n/s wheel housing, front n/s door, etc.	S	1,200-00 600
	To putty and spray painting on bonnet, front bumper, front n/s wheel housing, front n/s fender, front n/s door	s	1,908:00 900
	To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panels.	\$	12800 50
		\$	5,445 10
	(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)  THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE  ANY UNEODESEEN DAMAGES	cps	\$3450/5 Pm/

6025.60

# PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

26-Sep-18

#### ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHC 6248 C

1 pc	n/s head lamp	\$	1,028.00
1 pc	Bonnet grille XMX	\$	385.00
1 pc	Front bumper	\$	531.00
1 pc	Front bumper emblem @ \$44.00	\$	44.00
2 pcs	Front bumper n/s & o/s side retainer @ \$16.00 ^6 /	\$	32.00
1 pc	Front bumper n/s upper bracket @ \$16.00	S	16.00
1 pc	Front bumper n/s support bracket @ \$16.00	\$	16.00
1 pc	Front bumper n/s protector @ \$51.00	\$	51.00
1 pc	Front bumper n/s fog lamp cover @ \$66.00 🔀	\$	66.00
1 pc	Front n/s wheel cover @ \$116.00 ~ Mark	\$	116.00
1 pc	Front n/s fender @ \$384.00	\$	384.00
1 pc	Front n/s fender inner shield @ \$120.00	\$	120.00
	From Support Parel	\$	2,789.00
	Less 10%	\$	278.90
S/NETT	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the followings • To resurvey to	\$	2,510.10
1 set	Front bumper clips • To display	\$	48.00
1 pc	Front n/s fender sticker > Three lands	\$	30.00
1 set	Front n/s fender inner shield clips - *No.	\$	28.00
1 set	N/s door stickers	s	100.00
1 pc	Front n/s headlamp lower clip @ \$6.00	s	6.00
1 pc	Sundry Towing Fee  Front n/s headlamp side clip @ \$3.00  Date: Kalub (LAK/y)  26/q/,8 /0004	-5	3.00
	Sundry / 26/a/8 /004	ms.	50.00 20
	Towing Fee	\$	50.00
	To check for wiring and focus front n/s head lamp	\$	40.00 20
	To check front n/s wheel alignment	Lato	80.00 >
	To check front n/s wheel alignment  To dismantle / refit the inner garnishes, inner linings, inner trims, cushion seat, carpet, etc to facilitate repairs.	\$	180-00
	To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighten, repair, reshape and adjust of the bonnet, support panel, front n/s wheel housing, front n/s door, etc.	\$	1,200.00 600
	To putty and spray painting on bonnet, front bumper, front n/s wheel housing, front n/s fender, front n/s door	\$	1,000.00 900
	To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panels.	s	120:00 50
	(1995년) 1일	s	5,445.10
	( ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST )		

( ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST )
THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE
ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.

#### 9039 CASH SALE/WORK ORDER No:Y



PEOPLE'S VEHICLE SERVICE PTE LTD

BLK 3023A, UBI ROAD 1 #01-60, SINGAPORE 408717
TEL: 6743 1987 (3 LINES) FAX: 6743 0013
Reg No: 200415052W

寶 號	Fr	emier	Date,	7/18
P 號 SHC Vehicle No:	6748 C	章型 Model No:	Optima DJ	7
From:		langines 9 South		
共他 Remark: OMUS 時間 OB: O	a-C1 4-08:50	093	AMOUNT: \$	
注 念;本公司特所拖之斗 NOTE: Vehicle is towed at o vehicle whilst being t	と納、在進行中も有任何損失 wner's risk. The company acce owed.	t 我就壞。一概由卓主 pts no responsibility for d	自行负责。 amages or other misdem	neanour to your
經手人 Authorised by:	465	收货人 Received by:	W l	<i>Y</i>



# Service Request Details

Claim

S8M00WVD

Reference

None @

Loss Date

September 25, 2018

Request Date

September 25, 2018

Due Date

October 2, 2018

Vendor Name

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Numy My in J20135018 G MAOSW

Primile.

#### Actions

Next Step

Agree to perform service

Decline Work

Accept Work

#### Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #

SHC6248C

Make

TPVD KIA

Model

OPTIMA-1.7 D (A)

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

P.C.ANG ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION 31 DEFU LANE 10, #01-52, 539212, Singapore 65471626 DENSO2288@GMAIL.COM

#### Claim Handler

NG Stacey 6568804351 stacey.ng@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

NON REPORTED

Messages

Invoices

History

Documents

Assessment

Metrics

Notes

New Message

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) -

Menu



# Re:RE: Pls let me have the LOA

Type

**Q** Question

Message

PIs proceed with mandate

Reply



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL; (065) 62563561 FAX; (065) 62564315

### Remarks:

BOLA 9 - INSURED COMING OUT FROM MINOR ROAD.	

# Mandate:

Liability(TP)	100%	
Proposed repair cost	\$ 3,691.50	
Loss of use		
Loss of rental	\$ 762.51	\$108.93x 7 days
Loss of income	\$ 280.00	\$40 x 7 days
LTA search fees	\$ 2.00	
Others		
Proposed Total	\$ 4,736.01	

### Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

	P.C. Ang <ipcang@gmail.com></ipcang@gmail.com>	
Sent:	Sunday, 18 November 2018 5:09 PM	
То:	Joy Irene (LKKAuto)	
Subject: Attachments:	Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YB 2600Z & SHC 6248C ON 25/09/2018	
Attachments.	Authorization letter for YB2600Z.jpeg	
Dear Joy,		
Attached is the requir	ed document you requested.	
Do contact me @ 909	1 6565 if you need any clarification.	
Thanks!		
On Sat, Nov 17, 2018	at 4:13 PM Joy Irene (LKKAuto) < <u>JoyIrene@lkkauto.com</u> > wrote:	
Our ref: CC4/ASM1	8017519/K1ja3	
P.C. ANG ENGINE	ERING CONSTRUCTION	
	CERING CONSTRUCTION	
P.C. ANG ENGINE Policy Holder	ERING CONSTRUCTION	
	ERING CONSTRUCTION	
Policy Holder	ERING CONSTRUCTION	
	ERING CONSTRUCTION	
Policy Holder	ERING CONSTRUCTION	
Policy Holder		
Policy Holder  Dear Sir/Madam,	Z	
Policy Holder  Dear Sir/Madam,  Your Ref: YB 2600	Z	
Policy Holder  Dear Sir/Madam,  Your Ref: YB 2600	Z	

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner of SHC 6248C against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, it was reported that your vehicle came out from the minor road and collided with Third-Party vehicle travelling on the main road. We are of the opinion that we cannot be absolved from liability.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:joyirene@lkkauto.com">joyirene@lkkauto.com</a> within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- · Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- · Letter of Authorisation authorizing your driver to drive

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.
This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.
In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).
If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.
Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.
Best Regards,
Joy Irene   Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6841-2409   email: joyirene@lkkauto.com Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   S(408933)
All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.



# P. C. ANG ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION

Block 31 Defu Lane 10 #01-52 Singapore 539212 Tel: 67870076 Fax: 67878018 H/P: 90916565

Email: ipcang@gmail.com RCB No.: 51065200W

To whom it may concern,

#### **Driver Particulars:**

Name of Driver: CHINNAIAH RAMAN

FIN No.: G8375714R Date of Birth: 27/03/1985 Mobile No.: 9134 4057

is hereby authorized by the company to operate the following vehicle(s)

#### Vehicle Particulars:

Vehicle Registration No.: YB2600Z

Manufacturer: Mitsubishi

Model: FE639

#### Owner Particulars:

Company Cert No.:51065200W

Owner Name: P.C.ANG ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION

Registered Address: 31 DEFU LANE 10 #01-52 SINGAPORE 539212

We would also like to inform that P.C.ANG ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION & P.C.ANG BUILDERS PTE LTD are both managed by the same person.

Please contact me at 90916565 for further queries.

Yours sincerely,

ANG POH LIM

Sole Proprietor

P.C. ANG ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	YB 2600Z (Insd veh)			KIA OPTIMA
	SHC 6248C (TP veh)			
Date of Accident:	25/09/2018			
				1
Global Sum Settlen	nent : [X] Yes		[ ] No	
Repair Estimate		: \$	6,447.39	
Final Repair Cost		: \$	3,691.50	
Loss of Token Sum		: \$	240.00	6 days at \$40.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$	653.58	6 days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$	2.00	
Others:		: \$		
		]: \$I		
Final Settlement Su	um (GLOBAL SUM)	: \$	4,587.00	
Is Third Party Wor below)	rkshop GIA Registered	1?	[ ] YES [	X ] NO (Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA F	Registered Workshop:		Agreed Liability	100(%)
B) For GIA Regis	stered Workshop:		BOLA Applicable	e: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability	(%)		Assessed Liabili	ity (*):(%)
* Assessed Lie	ability to be filled only fo	r chain	collisions and for c	cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks				
72				
-				
Payment Instructi	on: Payee's Breakdov	vn		
1) PREMIER AL	TOMOTIVE SERVICES	S PTE	LTD :\$	4,587.0
a more selection of the control of t			1 Com	100
	DILAH BTE ABDOL WAHAB		15/01/2019	
			Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)



5b.

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Autom	obile
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM1801	7519/K1ja3s2
AXA	HENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO		Date: 15-01-2019 Code: ASM	
1.	AL PARTIES AND	Policy Particula	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	YB 2600Z	Veh. Inspected	SHC 6248C
	Policy No.	P1608776	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	S8M00WVD	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	PETER WANG	Assign Date	25/09/2018
2.		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	KIA OPTIMA	c.c	1685
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2014
	Chassis No.	KNAGM414MF5543666	Colour	SILVER
	Odometer	557556	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIN
	General	FAIR		
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	205/65R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	205/65R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/65R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/65R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
4.			iption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	FRONT N/S PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Gen	eral Information	
	Accident Date	25/09/2018	Inspection Date	26/09/2018
	Survey held at	PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SI	ERVICES PTE LTD	
		23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENU	E 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486	6443
5a.			Remarks	SEE NO.
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. SED REPAIRS.

Estimate Days of Repair

5 Working Days



#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

#### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 6248C

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	N/S HEAD LAMP (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	1,028.00	1,028.00
1	BONNET GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	385.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	531.00	531.00
1	FRONT BUMPER EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	44.00	44.00
2	FRONT BUMPER N/S & O/S SIDE RETAINER @ \$16.00 (CONSISTENT)	N/S CRACKED / O/S SERVICEABLE	32.00	16.00
1	FRONT BUMPER N/S UPPER BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	16.00	16.00
1	FRONT BUMPER N/S SUPPORT BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	16.00	16.00
1	FRONT BUMPER N/S PROTECTOR (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	51.00	19
1	FRONT BUMPER N/S FOG LAMP COVER (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	66.00	8
1	FRONT N/S WHEEL COVER (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	116.00	84
1	FRONT N/S FENDER (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	384.00	384.00
1	FRONT N/S FENDER INNER SHIELD (CONSISTENT)	TORN	120.00	120.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTEN) (ADDITIONAL)	BENT	645.00	645.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-343.40	-280.00
			3,090.60	2,520.00
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	48.00	48.00
1	FRONT N/S FENDER STICKER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	
1	SET FRONT N/S FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	28.00	28.00
1	SET N/S DOOR STICKERS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	100.00	100.00
1	FRONT N/S HEADLAMP LOWER CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	6.00	6.00
1	FRONT N/S HEADLAMP SIDE CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	3.00	3.00
1	SUNDRY (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	20.00
	5-65 (199)		265.00	205.00
	LABOUR			
	TOWING FEE.		50.00	50.00
	TO CHECK FOR WIRING AND FOCUS FRONT N/S HEAD LAMP.		40.00	20.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18017519/K1ja3s2



#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO CHECK FRONT N/S WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	
	TO DISMANTLE / REFIT THE INNER GARNISHES. INNER LININGS, INNER TRIMS, CUSHION SEAT, CARPET, ETC TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	New property and
	TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR DISMANTLE AND RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS. INCLUDING KNOCK-OUT, STRAIGHTEN, REPAIR, RESHAPE AND ADJUST OF THE BONNET, SUPPORT PANEL, FRONT N/S WHEEL HOUSING, FRONT N/S DOOR, ETC. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BONNET GRILLE AND FRONT N/S WHEEL COVER.		1,200.00	600.00
	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON BONNET, FRONT BUMPER, FRONT N/S WHEEL HOUSING, FRONT N/S FENDER, FRONT N/S DOOR.		1,000.00	900.00
	TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING ON THE REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANELS.		120.00	50.00
			2,670.00	1,620.00
	GRAND TOTAL		6,025.60	4,345.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	3,450.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18017519/K1ja3s2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

HO LEONG CHUAN

**Automotive Assessor** 

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.